TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lavalife Inc.		12/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LN, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Glover Avenue	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06850	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3265883	#CLICK
Registration Number:	3442300	BROWSE2CLICK
Serial Number:	77706018	CLICKSCORE
Registration Number:	2646908	LAVALIFE
Registration Number:	2672951	LAVALIFE
Registration Number:	3441380	LAVALIFE2GO
Registration Number:	3763968	LL LAVALIFE PRIME
Registration Number:	3763967	LAVALIFE PRIME
Registration Number:	2737935	LAVALIFE
Registration Number:	2633091	LAVALIFE
Registration Number:	2640778	
Registration Number:	2732888	
Registration Number:	1993986	MANLINE
		TDADEMADIZ

Registration Number:	3321251	SPEEDFLIRTS
Registration Number:	3478139	TEXTCHATFUN
Registration Number:	1892372	THE NIGHT EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3262434	TXT2CLICK
Registration Number:	3752907	LL LAVALIFE PRIME WHERE SINGLES 45 + CLICK!
Registration Number:	3652372	LL LAVALIFE PRIME WHERE SINGLES 45 + CLICK!
Registration Number:	2703164	WHERE SINGLES CLICK
Registration Number:	2710049	WHERE SINGLES CLICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)845-6474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7168456000

Email: cbell@kavinokycook.com
Correspondent Name: Candace Lynn Bell
Address Line 1: 726 Exchange Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candace Lynn Bell
Signature:	/Candace Lynn Bell/
Date:	11/22/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lavalife Merger#page1.tif source=Lavalife Merger#page2.tif source=Lavalife Merger#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEVERBLUE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LAVALIFE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LN, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3780251 8100M

091141448

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7729801

)

DATE: 12-30-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 12/28/2009 FILED 06:36 PM 12/28/2009 SRV 091141448 - 3780251 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LAVALIFE INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Lavalife Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lavalife"). Neverblue, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Neverblue") is hereby merged with and into and Lavalife. Lavalife will change its name to LN, Inc. The name reservation is 4763459.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of Lavalife in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be its certificate of incorporation.

THIRD: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at Lavalife Inc. at the following address:

Lavalife, Inc. 20 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06850

FOURTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Lavalife on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by the board of directors of Lavalife and Neverblue in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2009 at 23:59.

42126

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this certificate to be signed on December 30, 2009.

Ву;

Name: George W. M. Thomas Title: Secretary

42126

RECORDED: 11/22/2010